MIC2545A/2549A
Programmable Current-Limit
High-Side Switch
General Description
The MIC2545A and MIC2549A are integrated high-side
power switches optimized for low-loss DC power switching
and other power-management applications, including
advanced configuration and power interface (ACPI). The

Micrel, Inc. MIC2545A/2549A
June 2011 2 M9999-062711-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Enable Temperature Range Latch Pb-Free Package
MIC2545A-1BM Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No No 8-Pin SOP
MIC2545A-1BN Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No No 8-Pin DIP
MIC2545A-1BTS Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No No 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2545A-2BM Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No No 8-Pin SOP
MIC2545A-2BN Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No No 8-Pin DIP
MIC2545A-2BTS Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No No 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2545A-1YM Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No Yes 8-Pin SOP
MIC2545A-1YN Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No Yes 8-Pin DIP
MIC2545A-1YTS Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C No Yes 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2545A-2YM Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No Yes 8-Pin SOP
MIC2545A-2YN Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No Yes 8-Pin DIP
MIC2545A-2YTS Active LOW –40°C to +85°C No Yes 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2549A-1BM Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes No 8-Pin SOP
MIC2549A-1BN Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes No 8-Pin DIP
MIC2549A-1BTS Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes No 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2549A-2BM Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes No 8-Pin SOP
MIC2549A-2BN Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes No 8-Pin DIP
MIC2549A-2BTS Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes No 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2549A-1YM Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 8-Pin SOP
MIC2549A-1YN Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 8-Pin DIP
MIC2549A-1YTS Active HIGH –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2549A-2YM Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 8-Pin SOP
MIC2549A-2YN Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 8-Pin DIP
MIC2549A-2YTS Active LOW –40°C to +85°C Yes Yes 14-Pin TSSOP
Micrel, Inc. MIC2545A/2549A
June 2011 3 M9999-062711-A
Pin Configuration
8-Pin SOP (M)
8-Pin DIP (N)
 14-Pin TSSOP (TS)
Pin Description
Pin Number
SOP, DIP
Pin Number
TSSOP
Pin Name Pin Function
1 1 EN
Enable (Input): Logic-compatible enable input (−1 version is active high, −2
version is active low). High input >1.8V typical; low input <1.4V typical. Do not
float. MIC2549A only: Also resets thermal-shutdown latch.
2 3 FLG Fault Flag (Output): Active-low, open-drain output. Indicates overcurrent or
thermal shutdown. MIC2549A only: Latched low on thermal shutdown.
3 5 GND Ground: supply return.
4 7 ILIM Current Limit: Sets current-limit threshold using an external resistor (RSET)